Case Numbers: 1402582/2018 & 1403179/2018



THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: SOUTHAMPTON

BEFORE: EMPLOYMENT JUDGE EMERTON (sitting alone)

BETWEEN:

Mr D Singleton

Claimant

AND

Assure Healthcare Group (South) Ltd Respondent

ON:

7 December 2018

APPEARANCES:

For the Claimant:Did not attend and was not representedFor the Respondent:Mr G Lomas (Consultant)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant having failed to attend or to be represented at the hearing, his claims are dismissed under rules 2 and 47 of the 2013 Rules of procedure.
- 2. No information was available as to the claimant's reason for nonattendance.
- 3. The respondent's employer's contract claim is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge Emerton

Date: 7 December 2018